
Trofeus
Mini-Trail

Pos. Nombre Dorsal Club Tiempo

Geneneral Masc

1 Carlos Esteves 210 Clube de Atletismo Trail Runners da Ponte 01:10:26

2 Mário Lemos 269 Sobe e Desce Team 01:11:16

3 Rogerio Marino 248 Rota d¥ossa 01:16:17

General Fem

1 Elsa Estrela 228 Clube Aventura de Monforte 01:28:47

2 Joana Junceiro 208 Individual 01:33:36

3 Bruna Siquenique 250 Trail do Texugo 01:40:24

Juvenis Masc

1 Tomás Rodrigues 227 ACPortalegre/UTSMM 01:18:39

2 Tiago Nicau 243 Clube Aventura de Monforte 01:31:02

Juvenis Fem

1 Madalena Velez 233 Clube Aventura de Monforte 01:56:22

Junior Masc

1 Pedro Gaudêncio 218 Clube de Atletismo Trail Runners da Ponte 01:28:18

Sub-23 Masc

1 Samuel Nicolau 220 Individual 01:17:54

2 João Parreira 257 Trail do texugo 01:18:35

3 Miguel Bandeiras 217 Individual 01:26:57

Seniors Masc

1 Carlos Esteves 210 Clube de Atletismo Trail Runners da Ponte 01:10:26

2 Mário Lemos 269 Sobe e Desce Team 01:11:16

3 Roberto Ameixa 270 Barbaris team 01:22:37

Senior Fem

1 Joana Junceiro 208 Individual 01:33:36

2 Bruna Siquenique 250 Trail do Texugo 01:40:24

3 Maria Medalhas 205 JPMedalhas- ServiÁos Veterin·rios 01:46:21

V35 Masc

1 Pedro Cabaço 237 Individual 01:38:21

2 Nuno Galão 256 Sport arronches e Benfica 01:41:36

3 Bruno Borregas 240 Individual 02:19:03

V35 Fem

1 Ana Gila 221 CCD Matriz / Borba Trail 01:59:35

2 Lúcia Barbas 253 Individual 02:14:15

V40 Masc

1 Hugo Miranda 258 AJJ 01:23:35

2 Pedro Matildes 244 Barbaris Team 01:33:36

3 Armindo Espada 273 Campo Maior Trail Runners 01:38:38

V40 Fem

1 Elsa Estrela 228 Clube Aventura de Monforte 01:28:47



Trofeus
Mini-Trail

Pos. Nombre Dorsal Club Tiempo

2 Vera Morujo 265 Individual 01:43:23

3 Zélia Santos 201 Alandroal united runners 02:00:38

V45 Masc

1 Rogerio Marino 248 Rota d¥ossa 01:16:17

2 Manuel Rodrigues 271 Barbaris 01:17:56

3 António Rento 235 Individual 01:22:13

V45 Fem

1 Célia Araújo 209 Individual 01:45:47

2 Paula Brandão 215 CLUBE AVENTURA de MONFORTE 01:48:26

3 Ana Fortunato 264 Individual 01:52:15

V50 Masc

1 Eduardo Palmeiro 263 Sport Arronches e Benfica 01:17:00

2 António Matos 219 RAPOSEIRA BIKE TRAIL 01:47:32

3 Carlos Bigares 267 Sport Arronches e Benfica 01:47:49

V50 Fem

1 Isabel Mendes 216 Individual 01:47:32

V55 Masc

1 José Carola 239 CCD MATRIZ/BORBA TRAIL 01:24:57

V55 Fem

1 Teresa Oliveira 206 ADR Amigos Atletismo Avis 02:11:27

2 Leticia Silva 212 Barbaris Team 02:12:24

V60 Masc

1 Manuel Badalo 247 Campo Maior Trail Runners 01:27:04

2 Rui Oliveira 207 ADR Amigos Atletismo Avis 01:39:39

Pos. Nombre Resultado

Trofeu Equipa

1 Barbaris Team 36

2 Clube Aventura de Monforte 57

3 Trail do Texugo 58



IV Trail Noturno de Monforte
Mini-Trail

Dorsal Nome Apellido Control Inter Meta Escalao Club Clas Geral Clas Esc

210 Carlos Esteves 00:45:05 01:10:26 Seniors Masc
Clube de
Atletismo Trail
Runners da
Ponte

1 1

269 Mário Lemos 00:45:45 01:11:16 Seniors Masc Sobe e Desce
Team 2 2

248 Rogerio Marino 00:48:23 01:16:17 V45 Masc Rota d¥ossa 3 1

263 Eduardo Palmeiro 00:48:13 01:17:00 V50 Masc
Sport
Arronches e
Benfica

4 1

220 Samuel Nicolau 00:50:29 01:17:54 Sub-23 Masc Individual 5 1
271 Manuel Rodrigues 00:48:46 01:17:56 V45 Masc Barbaris 6 2
257 João Parreira 00:51:20 01:18:35 Sub-23 Masc Trail do texugo 7 2

227 Tomás Rodrigues 00:52:37 01:18:39 Juvenis Masc ACPortalegre/U
TSMM 8 1

235 António Rento 00:52:14 01:22:13 V45 Masc Individual 9 3
270 Roberto Ameixa 00:53:02 01:22:37 Seniors Masc Barbaris team 10 3
258 Hugo Miranda 00:52:07 01:23:35 V40 Masc AJJ 11 1

239 José Carola 00:54:01 01:24:57 V55 Masc
CCD
MATRIZ/BORBA
TRAIL

12 1

234 Diogo Aragonez 00:52:25 01:25:51 Seniors Masc Individual 13 4
217 Miguel Bandeiras 00:54:41 01:26:57 Sub-23 Masc Individual 14 3

247 Manuel Badalo 00:54:17 01:27:04 V60 Masc Campo Maior
Trail Runners 15 1

218 Pedro Gaudêncio 00:58:19 01:28:18 Junior Masc
Clube de
Atletismo Trail
Runners da
Ponte

16 1

231 João Velez 00:54:06 01:28:47 V45 Masc Clube Aventura
de Monforte 18 4

203 Carlos Maurício 00:54:05 01:28:47 V45 Masc Individual 19 5

228 Elsa Estrela 00:54:27 01:28:47 V40 Fem Clube Aventura
de Monforte 17 1

245 Carlos Folgado 00:53:36 01:28:48 V45 Masc Barbaris Team 20 6
255 Diogo Matias 00:56:12 01:29:46 Seniors Masc Trail do Texugo 21 5

243 Tiago Nicau 00:56:45 01:31:02 Juvenis Masc Clube Aventura
de Monforte 22 2

208 Joana Junceiro 00:59:26 01:33:36 Senior Fem Individual 23 1
244 Pedro Matildes 00:59:26 01:33:36 V40 Masc Barbaris Team 24 2
237 Pedro Cabaço 01:01:44 01:38:21 V35 Masc Individual 25 1
254 Pedro Afonso 01:05:23 01:38:22 Seniors Masc Individual 26 6

273 Armindo Espada 01:01:34 01:38:38 V40 Masc Campo Maior
Trail Runners 27 3

272 Alejandro Farias 01:01:29 01:38:42 Seniors Masc Villanueva Trail
Running 28 7

207 Rui Oliveira 01:01:11 01:39:39 V60 Masc ADR Amigos
Atletismo Avis 29 2

250 Bruna Siquenique 01:03:57 01:40:24 Senior Fem Trail do Texugo 30 2

256 Nuno Galão 01:05:29 01:41:36 V35 Masc
Sport
arronches e
Benfica

31 2

262 Pedro Ribeiro 01:03:56 01:43:23 V40 Masc Individual 32 4

265 Vera Morujo 01:03:56 01:43:23 V40 Fem Tolosa Night 
Runners 33 2

204 Marco Silva 01:05:00 01:45:36 V40 Masc Casa do benfica
de Portalegre 34 5

209 Célia Araújo 01:06:08 01:45:47 V45 Fem Individual 35 1

242 Filipe Bambulo 01:03:59 01:46:11 Sub-23 Masc Clube Aventura
de Monforte 36 4



IV Trail Noturno de Monforte
Mini-Trail

Dorsal Nome Apellido Control Inter Meta Escalao Club Clas Geral Clas Esc

205 Maria Medalhas 01:06:21 01:46:21 Senior Fem
JPMedalhas-
ServiÁos
Veterin·rios

37 3

225 João Medalhas 01:06:23 01:46:21 Seniors Masc
JPMedalhas
-ServiÁos
Veterinarios

38 8

229 Flávio Galhardas 01:04:56 01:46:46 Seniors Masc Rota D¥Ossa 39 9

216 Isabel Mendes 01:08:50 01:47:32 V50 Fem RAPOSEIRA
BIKE/TRAIL 40 1

219 António Matos 01:08:48 01:47:32 V50 Masc RAPOSEIRA
BIKE/TRAIL 41 2

267 Carlos Bigares 01:04:42 01:47:49 V50 Masc
Sport
Arronches e
Benfica

42 3

215 Paula Brandão 01:06:49 01:48:26 V45 Fem
CLUBE
AVENTURA de
MONFORTE

43 2

259 Carlos Fonseca 01:09:50 01:51:53 Seniors Masc Individual 44 10

264 Ana Fortunato 01:10:00 01:52:15 V45 Fem Tolosa Night 
Runners 45 3

261 Henrique Carvalho 01:10:01 01:52:17 V45 Masc Tolosa Night 
Runners 46 7

233 Madalena Velez 01:15:06 01:56:22 Juvenis Fem Clube Aventura
de Monforte 47 1

260 Gonçalo Palmeiro 01:14:10 01:56:28 Seniors Masc
Sport
Arronches e
Benfica

48 11

232 Cláudio Velez 01:15:07 01:59:22 V45 Masc Clube Aventura
de Monforte 49 8

221 Ana Gila 01:10:30 01:59:35 V35 Fem CCD Matriz /
Borba Trail 50 1

201 Zélia Santos 01:16:20 02:00:38 V40 Fem Alandroal
united runners 52 3

236 Célia Matos 01:16:20 02:00:38 V45 Fem Alandroal
United Runners 51 4

226 Rui Monteiro 01:23:16 02:03:50 V40 Masc RAPOSEIRA
BIKE/TRAIL 53 6

465 João Carola 01:17:20 02:11:37 V40 Masc Barbaris Team 55 7

206 Teresa Oliveira 01:20:56 02:11:27 V55 Fem ADR Amigos
Atletismo Avis 54 1

212 Leticia Silva 01:20:37 02:12:24 V55 Fem Barbaris Team 56 2
251 Patrícia Carmo 01:21:01 02:14:12 Senior Fem Trail Texugo 57 4
253 Lúcia Barbas 01:24:35 02:14:15 V35 Fem Individual 58 2

268 Estela Bambulo 01:26:31 02:19:00 V45 Fem Clube Aventura
de Monforte 59 5

241 Sandra Miranda 01:27:25 02:19:00 V45 Fem Clube Aventura
de Monforte 60 6

240 Bruno Borregas 01:27:31 02:19:03 V35 Masc Individual 61 3
252 Amely Calado 01:26:05 02:20:52 V45 Fem Individual 62 7
211 Marlene Pataco 01:32:02 02:31:21 V40 Fem Barbaris Team 63 4


